Redevelopment Assistance..... 64,798.8   4,924.8   59,874.0   59,599.0
Community Colleges..... 35.8   28.0   7.8   7.8
Highway and Highway Bridge..... 43,341.3   3,287.5   40,053.8   40,053.8
Flood Control..... 1,143.1   65.8   1,077.3   1,077.3

Total..... 181,137.0$ 26,187.9$   154,949.1$  154,499.1$

(a)
 Original issuance amounts; not all are presently outstanding.

The amount of debt that may be issued in any given fiscal year for capital projects authorized in current or
previous capital budgets is enacted annually by the General Assembly and approved by the Governor.   The maximum
principal amount of debt currently authorized by the fiscal year 2019-2020 capital budget is as shown in Table 3 below.

Table 3
Pro Forma Remaining Debt After Issuance of the Bonds

(a)

 (In Millions)

Capital Facilities Projects
Category Limits

Debt Issued
To Date

Remaining
Issuable
Within
Limit

Remaining Debt
Authorized After
Issuance Of The

Bonds*
Buildings and Structures………..... 550.0$   $0.0 $550.0 $550.0
Furniture and Equipment..... 10.0   0.0 10.0   10.0
T ransporation Assistance……..... 175.0   0.0 175.0   0.0
Redevelopment Assistance..... 275.0   0.0 275.0   0.0
Flood Control..... 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total..... $1,010.0 $0.0 $1,010.0 $560.0

(a)

 The Bonds are being issued under the fiscal year 2019-2020 capital budget debt limits, which became effective on May 29, 2020.

__________________________
*Preliminary, subject to change.

7

After issuance of the Bonds under the fiscal year 2019-2020 capital budget, approximately $560 million*
principal amount of debt will remain authorized and unissued thereunder.  See “ESTIMATED USE OF PROCEEDS-
Capital Facilities Projects.”

The Pennvest Act No. 2008-64 authorized the issuance of $400 million aggregate principal amount of debt for
the purpose of making grants and loans for the acquisition, construction, improvement, expansion, extension, repair or